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Overdose Data to Action Year 4 - Work Plan and Budget Request

doh.sm.Grants.Administration <grants@health.ny.gov>
Wed 6/1/2022 1:39 PM

To: Nowak, Jenah <Jenah.Nowak@albanycountyny.gov>;Welge, Charles
<Charles.Welge@albanycountyny.gov>;Witherspoon, Shanna
<Shanna.Witherspoon@albanycountyny.gov>;mary.mcfadden@broomecounty.us
<mary.mcfadden@broomecounty.us>;Marissa.Knapp@broomecounty.us
<Marissa.Knapp@broomecounty.us>;bonnie.ayers@broomecounty.us
<bonnie.ayers@broomecounty.us>;Irene.Brewer@BroomeCounty.us
<Irene.Brewer@BroomeCounty.us>;kristin.russell@broomecounty.us
<kristin.russell@broomecounty.us>;wendelp@co.chautauqua.ny.us
<wendelp@co.chautauqua.ny.us>;Tofil, Joanne
<TofilJ@chqgov.com>;joanne.brousseau@columbiacountyny.com
<joanne.brousseau@columbiacountyny.com>;mandy.walsh@co.delaware.ny.us
<mandy.walsh@co.delaware.ny.us>;dbrangan@dutchessny.gov
<dbrangan@dutchessny.gov>;gcollins@dutchessny.gov
<gcollins@dutchessny.gov>;countyexec@dutchessny.gov
<countyexec@dutchessny.gov>;rochelle.stein@co.genesee.ny.us
<rochelle.stein@co.genesee.ny.us>;Brenden.Bedard@co.genesee.ny.us
<Brenden.Bedard@co.genesee.ny.us>;Scott.Senf@co.genesee.ny.us <Scott.Senf@co.genesee.ny.us>;T.
Skinner <tskinner@discovergreene.com>;lchurchill@discovergreene.com
<lchurchill@discovergreene.com>
Cc: Lopez, Luis A (HEALTH) <luis.lopez@health.ny.gov>;Hunt, Glynnis (HEALTH)
<Glynnis.Hunt@health.ny.gov>;Belden, Christopher M (HEALTH)
<Christopher.Belden@health.ny.gov>;Allen, Paige (HEALTH) <paige.allen@health.ny.gov>;Girolami,
Elizabeth A (HEALTH) <elizabeth.girolami@health.ny.gov>;Schady, Elizabeth (HEALTH)
<Elizabeth.Schady@health.ny.gov>;Lee, Jennifer (HEALTH) <Jennifer.Lee2@health.ny.gov>;Fosdick,
Walter A (HEALTH) <Walter.Fosdick@health.ny.gov>

5 attachments (718 KB)
2022-2023_LHD_Budget_Template.xls; Budget Requirements and Reminders.pdf; Subrecipient form_2022-2023.docx; 2022-
2023_LHD_Work Plan_Template.docx; Strategies and Activities Table.docx;

Dear Local Health Department Partners,
 
Effective September 1, 2022, we will begin a new Overdose Data to Action (OD2A) contract year.  The
contract amount will be for $72,000.  Please use your current approved work plan and budget as a guide
when developing your work plan and budget for the period of 9/1/22 – 8/31/23 (Year 4). 
 
Below is a list of attachments to assist with the development of your work plan and budget for the new period.
 

Work Plan Template
Strategies and Activities Table
Budget Template (Excel)
Budget Reminders and Requirements
Subrecipient Form (New Information is required)
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Work Plan
Use the Work Plan template provided in this email.
Refer to the Strategies and Activities Table to plan your Year 4 Work Plan, if applicable.
Communicate often and confirm with your LHD Lead which strategies/activities you propose to
implement in Year 4.

 
Budget

Use the Excel template provided in this email. The first tab of the template includes
instructions. Please do not use versions from other programs or old versions of the template,
as recent changes have been made.
This contract will include $100,000 in placeholder funding in the ‘Restricted’ budget category.
The placeholder funding will allow us to quickly award additional funds if they should become
available. This contract will have a maximum reimbursable amount of $38,240. Once you reach
your maximum reimbursable amount of $38,240 HRI will automatically release your remaining
award giving you access to your total awarded amount of $72,000.   
To avoid having your budget returned, please review the Budget Reminders and Requirements
document. This provides important information regarding changing requirements and
suggestions for avoiding issues when developing your budget.

 
Please return the work plan, budget documents and subrecipient form to grants@health.ny.gov (cc.
Christopher.belden@health.ny.gov and your contract manager) as soon as possible, but no later than
7/11/22.  
If you are unable to meet this deadline, please notify us at grants@health.ny.gov. A webinar will be held
during the OD2A LHD Office Hours on Wednesday, June 15th at 11am to provide more information regarding
the suggested activities. The link to the webinar is below.
 
Reminder: The Work Plan, Budget and Subrecipient Form must be submitted together in one email. If these
documents are not submitted together then your email will be retuned and you will be asked to resubmit
when everything is complete.
 
Join Zoom Meeting
https://aidsinstituteny-org.zoom.us/j/99669005564?pwd=SjlkejU3bTVrQktjV01CWEcrNXFCdz09
 
Meeting ID: 996 6900 5564
Passcode: 414175
One tap mobile
+16465588656,,99669005564# US (New York)
 
Dial by your location
        +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
Meeting ID: 996 6900 5564
Find your local number: https://aidsinstituteny-org.zoom.us/u/akN6dKGd0
 
 
Christopher Belden
 
Grants Administration Office of Public Health
New York State Department of Health
Riverview Center
150 Broadway, Suite 516
Menands, NY 12204-2719
Phone: 518-408-2063
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